
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Whereas, vide notification issued under Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024 25/_04 Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMOCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to 
appear for joining at GMC Kathua and various waiting lists were also notified subsequent to non 
joining and vacancies available against the posts of ]unior Residents. 

Whereas, the 03 candidates not joined. Therefore, 03 candidates falling next in the merit in the 
waiting list are provisionally selected. 

The details of the candidates are mentioned below: 
Form 

No. 

121 

26 

46 

Name 

Vishali 

Kuljeet Singh Kotwal 

ORDER 

Vishwajeet Singh 

Parentage 

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/ 453 
Copy to the: 

Dharam Singh 

Rameshwar Singh 
Kotwal 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

Chet Ram Bandral 

D.0.B 

2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 
3. 1/C Website to upload on website. 

20-03-1999 

02-07-2001 

26-06-1997 

MBBS 

oage 

81.25 

61.54 

60.85 

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) 
Principal, 

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance 
of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior 
intimation. 

Written 

Dated: bo1.22) 

1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 
Jammu/Srinagar for information. 

Merit 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

43 

43 

43 



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No : 
GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/_04_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the 
post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1 /2025-26/206 
dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and various waiting lists were also notified 
subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior Residents. 

Whereas, the 03 vacancies are available now and 03 candidates falling next in the merit in the 
waiting list are provisionally selected. 

The details of the candidates are mentioned below: 
Form 
No. 

113 

112 

38 

Name 

Uzma Nabi 

Aasim Tasadug 

Anjan Amitoz 
Singh 

Parentage 

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/ 3 
Copy to the: 

Gulam Nabi 
Yatoo 

ORDER 

Tasadug Ahmad 
Dar 

Surinder Singh 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

D.0.B 

3. I/CWebsite to upload on website. 

27-05-2002 

22-06-1998 

20-03-2000 

2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 

MBBS 

foage 

65.8 

61.34 

59.47 

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua withËn 07 days of issuance 
of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be canc�lled without any prior 
intimation. 

(Dr. Surinder K. AtrÉ) 
Principal, 

Written Merit 

Dated: So. 

1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 
Jammu/Srinagar for information. 

44 

o 

44 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

44 

fhe 

Montn 
oT 

AUqUST 
"209 



Form No. Name 
89 

27 

87 

119 

2 

53 

15 

28 

77 

88 

108 

65 

40 

6 

79 

102 

29 

36 

47 

110 AAMIR ASHRAF 

67 

83 

48 

104 AKASH DEEP 

113 

112 

38 

121 

26 

46 

69 

23 

18 

114 

42 

34 

60 

115 

16 

99 

82 

62 

17 

91 

101 

100 
68 

96 

118 

5 

Waiting List Junior Resident Written Test 20.06.2025 

19 

4 

Ravish Banaal 

51 

Akshit Sharma 
Domitar singh 
|Charru 
NADEEM AHMAD MALIK 
Deepti Sharma 
Khalid Khazir 

Garima Khajuria 
Ambrosia Sarwar 

Purnima Sharma 
ATTIQ UL ZAHIR 

|Agib lgbal War 
MUNEEB AHMAD RATHER 

Pragati 

Dinsha Mankotia 

ISHA SHARMA 
NIKSHAN KUMAR 
Farheen Mukhtar wani 

|JAHANGIR BARKAT 
Simran Badyal 
IFSHAN ASHRAF TRUMBOO 
YAVER HAMEED BHAT 

Uzma Nabi 
Aasim Tasaduq 
Anjan Amitoz Singh 
Vishali 

Kuljeet Singh Kotwal 
Vishwajeet Singh 

ldrees Shabir 

KAMRAN SHAFI MAKHD0OMI 
Shivang kangotra 

Dr Shobagni Pandita 
DURUKSHA NAZIR 
SHAH TAHOOR 
Aisha hassan 
TOWKEER GULZAR NAIKO0 
AAQIB HAMEED 
Aiman Altaf 
Imran Hussain Malla 

HEMAKSHI SHARMA 
ISRA QADIR 
Shavaya 
SHARIA FARHAN 

SHAHID GULZAR 
TANYA BHAGAT 

Kulsoom Fayaz 
Faraz Rais 

Mohd Bilal 
SALIK ARSHID 
Visesh chouhan 

Parentage 

SHUBAM KHAJURIA 

Bhagat Ram 
Ashok Kumar 

Khem raj 
Bishamber singh 
GULAM AHMAD MALIK 
Late Sh. Kamal Kishore 
Khazir Mohammad Wani 
Rajesh Kumar 

SYED FAIZAN UL HAQ ANDRABI SYED FAROOQ AHMAD ANDRABI 

Gulam Sarwar 

SomRaj Sharma 
ZAHIR AHMED KHAN 
Ab Raheem War 

GH RASOOL RATHER 

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF KHANDAY 
Vivake Chander 
DESH RAJ 
Balbir Singh 

|JAGDISH CHANDER 
NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA 
Mukhtar Ahmad wani 
BARKAT AHMAD SOFI 
Subhash Chander 
MOHAMMAD ASHRAF TRUMBOO 
AB HAMEED BHAT 

Gulam Nabi Yatoo 

Tasadug Ahmad Dar 
Surinder Singh 
Dharam Singh 
Rameshwar Singh Kotwal 
Chet ram bandral 

Shabir Ahmad Bhat 

MOHD SHAFI MAKHDOOMI 
Rashpal singh 
Banner jee pandita 
Nazir ahmad 
KAISAR UL HASSAN SHAH 
Gh hassan rather 
GULZAR AHMAD NAIKOO 
|AB HAMEED SOFI 
Mohd Altaf Wani 

Ghulam Mustafa Malla 
JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA 
GH QADIR MIR 
Sudesh kumar 
Muhammad Yousuf Dar 
GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY 
SH. RAJ KUMAR 
Fayaz Ahmad 

Javaid lgbal 
Mohd Qasim 
ARSHID AHMAD WAGAY 
Janak Raj Chouhan 
JOGINDER KUMAR 

D.O.B MBBS %age Written Merit 
23-03-2000 

04-05-1999 

04-01-1999 
21-02-2000 

06-05-2000 
21-01-2000 

27-02-1997 
|25-09-2000 
13-05-2000 
21-06-1999 
01-01-1999 
16-01-2000 

18-03-2000 
09-03-1998 
02-11-1999 

02-09-1999 

19-09-2000 

27-09-2000 

22-09-1999 

20-12-1999 
06-04-2001 

07-07-1998 
14-05-1998 

27-05-2002 

20-03-1999 

02-07-2001 
26-06-1997 

19-01-2002 65.95 

17-11-1999 
15-01-2000 

21-10-1997 

26-02-1996 

03-03-1998 

06-08-1999 

10-03-1998 

08-12-1998 

10-08-1996 

05-08-2002 

11-03-1999 

15-01-1995 

64.45 

14-03-2000 

63.71 

10-06-1998 

62.68 

65.8 

22-06-1998 61.34 

15-12-2000 

62.41 

|20-03-2000 59.47 

04-01-2000 

61.8 

18-04-1998 

60.46 

18-03-1999 

71 

22-12-1998 

63.15 
62.85 

60.85 

06-05-2000 81.95 
15-04-1997 

61.68 

56.37 

75.53 

11-03-1999 75.79 

84.59 

72.84 

70.74 

61.55 

60 

61.83 

90 

82.76 

06-06-1999 69.33 

71.56 

07-07-1998 76.84 

62.1 

83.32 

71.21 

81.25 

61.54 

59.06 

58.95 

72.33 

69.49 

86.5 

84.5 
77.62 

58.65 
79.84 

67.54 
79.25 

77.12 
62.9 

68.13 

58.34 
56.29 
73.67 
57.43 
61.84 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

47 
47 
47 

47 

47 

46 

46 

45 

45 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

44 

43 

43 

43 

42 

42 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

40 

39 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

37 

36 

36 

36 

35 

35 

34 

33 

33 

29 



GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Form 

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice N0. Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/_04_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and the waiting lists vide this office No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/212 dated 30.06.2025 and GMCK/E-1/2025-26/301 dated 08.07.2025 were 
also notified subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior 
Residents. 

The details of the candidates are mentioned below: 

No. 

Whereas, against the available vacancy 05 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list 
are provisionally selected. 

29 

36 

47 

67 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

48 

Name 

Copy to the: 

3. 

NIKSHAN KUMAR 

Farheen Mukhtar 

wani 

JAHANGIR 

BARKAT 

Simran Badyal 

YAVER HAMEED 

BHAT 

No: GMCK/E-I/2025-26/ 4O 

Parentage 

ORDER 

NEERAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA 

Mukhtar Ahmad 

wani 

BARKAT AHMAD 

SOFI 

AB HAMEED 

BHAT 

Subhash Chander 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

D.0.B 

I/C Website to upload on website. 

27-09-2000 

22-09-1999 

20-12-1999 

06-04-2001 

14-05-1998 

2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 

MBBS 

oage 

90.00 

82.76 

Dated: 

71.56 

62.10 

71.21 

GMC 

(Dr. Surinder 
Principal, 

1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 
Jammu/Srinagar for information. 

Written Merit 

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance 
of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any 
prior intimation. 

45 

45 

45 

45 

44 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 
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