





## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

### ORDER

Whereas, vide notification issued under Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/\_04\_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and various waiting lists were also notified subsequent to nonjoining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior Residents.

Whereas, the 03 candidates not joined. Therefore, 03 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list are provisionally selected.

The details of the candidates are mentioned below:

No.	Name	Parentage	D.O.B	MBBS %age	Written Merit
121	Vishali	Dharam Singh	20-03-1999	81.25	43
26	Kuljeet Singh Kotwal	Rameshwar Singh Kotwal	02-07-2001	61.54	43
46	Vishwajeet Singh	Chet Ram Bandral	26-06-1997	60.85	43

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior intimation.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)

Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/ 453

Copy to the:

Dated: 26-09.2021 -

- Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 1/C Website to upload on website.





## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

#### ORDER

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/\_04\_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and various waiting lists were also notified subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior Residents.

Whereas, the 03 vacancies are available now and 03 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list are provisionally selected.

The details of the candidates are mentioned below:

Form No.	Name	Parentage	D.O.B	MBBS %age	Written Merit
113	Uzma Nabi	Gulam Nabi Yatoo	27-05-2002	65.8	44
112	Aasim Tasaduq	Tasaduq Ahmad Dar	22-06-1998	61.34	44
38	Anjan Amitoz Singh	Surinder Singh	20-03-2000	59.47	44

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior intimation.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)

Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

15.09. Low

No: GMCK/E-I/2025-26/ 433 Copy to the:

- Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. I/C Website to upload on website.

Form No.	Name	Parentage	D.O.B	MBBS %age	Written Mer
89	Ravish Banaal	Bhagat Ram	23-03-2000	64.45	49
27	Akshit Sharma	Ashok Kumar	04-05-1999	63.71	49
87	Domitar singh	Khem raj	04-01-1999	The second second second	49
119	Charru	Bishamber singh	21-02-2000	The second second	49
2	NADEEM AHMAD MALIK	GULAM AHMAD MALIK	06-05-2000	61.8	49
53	Deepti Sharma	Late Sh. Kamal Kishore	21-01-2000	60.46	49
15	Khalid Khazir	Khazir Mohammad Wani	27-02-1997	71	48
28	Garima Khajuria	Rajesh Kumar	25-09-2000	63,15	48
77	Ambrosia Sarwar	Gulam Sarwar	13-05-2000	62.85	48
88	Purnima Sharma	SomRaj Sharma	21-06-1999	61.68	48
108	ATTIQ UL ZAHIR	ZAHIR AHMED KHAN	01-01-1999	56.37	48
65	Agib Igbal War	Ab Raheem War	16-01-2000	84.59	47
40	MUNEEB AHMAD RATHER	GH RASOOL RATHER	18-03-2000	72.84	47
110	AAMIR ASHRAF	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF KHANDAY	09-03-1998		47
6	Pragati	Vivake Chander	02-11-1999		47
104	AKASH DEEP	DESH RAJ	02-09-1999		47
79	Dinsha Mankotia	Balbir Singh	19-01-2002		46
102	ISHA SHARMA	JAGDISH CHANDER	19-09-2000		46
29	NIKSHAN KUMAR	NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA	27-09-2000		45
36	Farheen Mukhtar wani	Mukhtar Ahmad wani	22-09-1999		
47	JAHANGIR BARKAT	BARKAT AHMAD SOFI	20-12-1999		45
67					45
	Simran Badyal	Subhash Chander	06-04-2001	82.1	45
83	IFSHAN ASHRAF TRUMBOO	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF TRUMBOO	07-07-1998		44
48	YAVER HAMEED BHAT	AB HAMEED BHAT	14-05-1998		44
113	Uzma Nabi	Gulam Nabi Yatoo	27-05-2002	65.8	44
112	Aasim Tasaduq	Tasaduq Ahmad Dar	22-06-1998	- Carlon Martin	44
38	Anjan Amitoz Singh	Surinder Singh	20-03-2000		44
121	Vishali	Dharam Singh	20-03-1999		43
26	Kuljeet Singh Kotwal	Rameshwar Singh Kotwal	02-07-2001		43
46	Vishwajeet Singh	Chet ram bandral	26-06-1997		43
69	SYED FAIZAN UL HAQ ANDRABI	SYED FAROOQ AHMAD ANDRABI	06-05-2000	The state of the s	42
23	Idrees Shabir	Shabir Ahmad Bhat	15-04-1997		42
18	KAMRAN SHAFI MAKHDOOMI	MOHD SHAFI MAKHDOOMI	11-03-1999		41
114	Shivang kangotra	Rashpal singh	17-11-1999		41
42	Dr Shobagni Pandita	Banner jee pandita	15-01-2000		41
34	DURUKSHA NAZIR	Nazir ahmad	21-10-1997	72.33	40
60	SHAH TAHOOR	KAISAR UL HASSAN SHAH	26-02-1996	69.49	40
115	Aisha hassan	Gh hassan rather	06-06-1999	69.33	40
16	TOWKEER GULZAR NAIKOO	GULZAR AHMAD NAIKOO	07-07-1998	76.84	39
99	AAQIB HAMEED	AB HAMEED SOFI	03-03-1998	86.5	38
82	Aiman Altaf	Mohd Altaf Wani	06-08-1999	84.5	38
62	Imran Hussain Malla	Ghulam Mustafa Malla	10-03-1998	77.62	38
9	HEMAKSHI SHARMA	JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA	08-12-1998	58.65	38
17	ISRA QADIR	GH QADIR MIR	10-08-1996	79.84	37
	Shavaya	Sudesh kumar	05-08-2002		37
101	SHARIA FARHAN	Muhammad Yousuf Dar	11-03-1999		36
100	SHAHID GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY	15-01-1995		36
68	TANYA BHAGAT	SH. RAJ KUMAR	14-03-2000		36
		The state of the s	10-06-1998	-	35
96	Kulsoom Fayaz	Fayaz Ahmad	15-12-2000	The second second second	35
118	Faraz Rais	Javaid Iqbal	04-01-2000	-	34
5	Mohd Bital	Mohd Qasim	18-04-1998	-	33
19	SALIK ARSHID	ARSHID AHMAD WAGAY	18-03-1999		33
51	Visesh chouhan SHUBAM KHAJURIA	Janak Raj Chouhan JOGINDER KUMAR	22-12-1998		29







# UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

#### ORDER

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/\_04\_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and the waiting lists vide this office No:-GMCK/E-1/2025-26/212 dated 30.06.2025 and GMCK/E-1/2025-26/301 dated 08.07.2025 were also notified subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior Residents.

Whereas, against the available vacancy 05 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list are provisionally selected.

The details of the candidates are mentioned below:

Form No.	Name	Parentage	D.O.B	MBBS %age	Written Merit
29	NIKSHAN KUMAR	NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA	27-09-2000	90.00	45
36	Farheen Mukhtar wani	Mukhtar Ahmad wani	22-09-1999	82.76	45
47	JAHANGIR BARKAT	BARKAT AHMAD SOFI	20-12-1999	71.56	45
67	Simran Badyal	Subhash Chander	06-04-2001	62.10	45
48	YAVER HAMEED BHAT	AB HAMEED BHAT	14-05-1998	71.21	44
48	The state of the s	All the state of t	14-05-1998	71.21	

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior intimation. 1.07.3

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)

Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Dated: 11.07.2025

No: GMCK/E-I/2025-26/ 340 Copy to the:

- Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. I/C Website to upload on website.